Temidayo A. Oladiji. Her area of research interest 

includes Nutritional Biochemistry as well as Phytonu-

trients. The Lead Paper 1 was presented by Prof. Sani 

Ibrahim and the Lead Paper II was presented by Prof. 

Mohammed N. Shaibu.    

A total of six hundred and seventy four (674) papers 

were received for presentation under six Technical 

Sessions. These were Biochemical Toxicology 98, 

Clinical Biochemistry 147, Exploring Natural Products 

262, Enzyme Technology 41, Food Biochemistry and 

Nutrition 87, Molecular Biology, Biotechnology and